

Cr. No. 184/24
Gurvinder Singh Vs. State Etc.

21.10.2024

Present : Sh. T.R. Naval, Ld. Counsel for revisionist a/w
father of revisionist.
Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.
Sh. Abhinav Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for R-7.
Sh. Arun Pal, Ms. Nidhi Sharma, Sh. Vikrant B.
Sharan, Ld. Proxy counsels for R-5 & 6 a/w R-5 in
person. (Memo of appearance filed. Same is taken
on record.)

Notice to R2 to R4 & R8 received back unserved.

Ld. Counsel for revisionist has submitted that he will
furnish fresh address pertaining to said respondents.

**In view of above, issue fresh notice to the said
respondents on the fresh address to be provided by revisionist on
PF,RC for NDOH.**

Upon service of notice, R5&R6 and R7 are represented
by Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Proxy counsels for R-5 & R-6 have filed memo of
appearance and they have undertaken to file V/n on NDOH.

Revisionist is directed to supply soft copy of complete
paper book to R-5, R-6 & R-7.

R-5, R-6 & R-7 are at liberty to file reply to the pending
revision on or before NDOH with advance copy to other side.

Put up this revision for appearance of remaining
respondents/reply on behalf of present respondents on 07.12.2024.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/21.10.2024