

Cr. No. 184/24
Gurvinder Singh Vs. State Etc.

07.12.2024

Present : Sh. Shahnawaz, Ld. Counsel for revisionist a/w
father of revisionist.
Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R1.
Sh. S.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for R-2 to R4 in
person a/w R-2 & R3 (through VC). (Fresh V/n
filed. Taken on record.)
Mohd. Zaki, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R-5 & R6.
(Fresh V/n filed. Taken on record.)
Sh. Abhinav Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for R-7 a/w R7 in
person.
R-8 in person.

Today this revision is fixed for appearance of R-2,
R-3, R-4 & R-8/reply on behalf of R-5, R-6 & R-7.

Ld. Proxy counsel for R-5 & R-6 seeks sometime to
file reply. Time is granted with directions to file advance copy, if
any.

Ld. Counsel for R-7 has submitted that he does not
wish to file reply and will straightaway address arguments.

R-2 to R-4 as well as R-8 are at liberty to file reply,
if any, with advance copy to other side.

Put up this revision for reply and arguments on
03.02.2025.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/07.12.2024