

Gurvinder Singh Vs. State  
Cr. Rev. No. 184/2024

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sahanawaz, Ld. proxy counsel for revisionist  
along with father of revisionist in person.

Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State/R1.

None for R2 to R4.

Ms. Ambareen Ld. Counsel for R5 and R6.

Sh. Abhinav Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for R7.

Sh. Kanishk Taneja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R8.

Sh. Sarabhjeet Singh, husband of R8 in person.

Today, this matter is fixed for remaining arguments.

However, Ld. Proxy counsel for revisionist has  
submitted that main counsel is occupied in Hon'ble High Court of  
Delhi and thus he seeks adjournment.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is  
granted to the parties to address arguments on NDOH.

Put up this revision for purpose fixed on **05.07.2025**.

**(Vineet Kumar)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/05.05.2025