

CR. REV. No. 184/2024  
GURVINDER SINGH Vs.  
STATE ETC.

05.07.2025

Present : Father of revisionist.

Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
/respondent no. 1.

None for respondents no. 2 to 4.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent no. 5 & 6 through VC.

Respondent no. 7 in person.

Husband of respondent no. 8 in person.

**Advocates are abstaining from work today.**

Put up for arguments on 01.09.2025.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/05.07.2025