

Gurvinder Singh Vs. State  
Cr. Rev. No. 184/2024

01.09.2025

Present: Revisionist with counsel Sh. T.R. Naval.  
Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State/respondent no.1.  
None for respondents no.2 to 4.  
Sh. Sidharth Joshi, Ld. counsel for respondents no.5 and 6 through VC.  
Sh. Abhinav Tyagi, Ld. counsel for respondent no.7 through VC.  
Husband of respondent no.8 with proxy counsel Sh. Kanishk Taneja.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **04.10.2025**.

**(Charu Aggarwal)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/01.09.2025