

Gurvinder Singh Vs. State  
Cr. Rev. No. 184/2024

28.03.2026

Present: Father of revisionist with proxy counsel Ms. Monika.

Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for  
State/respondent no.1.

Sh. Sidharth Josh, Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 5  
and 6.

None for respondent no.7.

Respondent no.8 in person.

Sh. Anugreh, Ld. counsel through VC for respondent  
no.8.

Certificate u/s 63 BNS alongwith certain documents  
filed by respondent no.8. Copy not supplied to either of the parties.  
Be supplid within a week.

Put up for further arguments on **27.04.2026**.

**(Charu Aggarwal)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/28.03.2026