

Gurvinder Singh Vs. State
Cr. Rev. No. 184/2024

27.04.2026

Present: Father of revisionist with proxy counsel Sh. Akash Naval.

Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State/respondent no.1.

None for respondents no.2 to 4.

Sh. Sidharth Joshi, Ld. Counsel for respondents no.5 and 6.

Sh. Vaibhav Shah, Ld. Counsel through VC for respondent no.7.

Respondent no.7 and 8 in person.

Sh. Kanishk Taneja, Ld. Counsel through VC for respondent no.8.

On last date of hearing, respondent no.8 filed certain documents, which she was directed to supply to revisionist and respondents no.5 to 7. But today, court is informed that copies have not been supplied by respondent no.8 so far. Respondent no.8 is directed to supply the copies to the parties today in the court at 12.00 noon.

Put up at 12.00 noon.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/27.04.2026

At 12. noon.

Present: As above.

Respondent no.8 has supplied the entire set including pen drive to revisionist and respondents no.5 to 7, however, the latter submit that page no.8 of the documents supplied to them is illegible. Respondent no.8 submits that presently she is not having the photocopy of the said page but ensures to supply the same during the course of the day. She is directed to do the same.

Put up for arguments on **13.07.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/27.04.2026